of the Department Head.   

Unauthorized use of or abuse of sick leave or false sick leave claims shall be the basis for disciplinary 

action, up to and including termination.  

Payment of Sick Time 

Employees will be allowed to accumulate up to one thousand ninety-six (1,096) sick hours each 

December 31st.  On January 1st, the accumulation will be reduced to one thousand (1,000) hours; however, 

the employee will be paid for one-third of the hours not taken.  This payment will be made by the third 

payday in January.